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NSX-S505
NSX-A508

COMPACT DISC STEREO
CASSETTE RECEIVER

* BASIC TAPE MECHANISM: 2ZM-3MK2 PR4NM, 6ZM-3 YPR2N * TYPE : 505V,
* BASIC CD MECHANISM: 4ZG-1 Z3DSHNM, Z4DSHMD 508U

SIMPLE MANUAL

CD REMOTE
SYSTEM cASSEIVER | SPEAKER | -ONTROLLER
CX-NS505
NSX-S505 VPE V) SX-NS502
RC - 7AS06
NSX-A508 CX"NASO8 | SX-NA502
(TYPE : U) SX-R275

* Replace this Service Manua with "Revision Publishing” when it is issued.
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* If requiring information about the CD mechanism, see Service Manua of
47G-1, SIM Code No. 09-983-249-30T.

S/M Code No. 09-986-284-1FE
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NOTE: The characters in the suffix colum indicate the part

VISM . ...... ... .. ... ...

UST ... ... ..
REF. NO
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MECHANICAL PARTS LIST-1
NOTE: The characters in the suffix colum indicate the part

82- NEG- 06
86- NF6- 0
86- NF6- 1
87- NB8- 0
87- NB8- 0
87-NBG- 0

[ee]00]
SR
22z
o
alo)
QO

0000
PN
Z2ZZ
R,
e
elele)

86- ARS- 0
88- NE7- 0
88-NF7-0
88-NF7-0
88-NF7-0

88-NF7-0

[ec]o¢]
N
2222
7T
ot
NN
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NN

1
WNN~NUI000
RPRNONOIO®
OWRERONN
COOO0OO~ONN

DESCRI PTI ON
BADGE, Al WA 30N
TOP

W N

W NDOW TOP UL
PANEL, LEFT
PANEL, LEFT U
PA CD

CABI | REAR KSTNE
CABI | REAR VJSTNM
CABI | FR H 505

PANEL, CONT Ul

BOX CASS 2 H

CABI , E 506

CABI | REAR 505 LHSTNM
CABI . REAR HEJSTNM
CABI | FR E505

LHSTNM
CABI , REAR 505 HEST
UST
LHSTNF
EZSTNM

UST
HDST

u

ONNGIOESDCICT

e
153
ERTE

e

KEY,
KEY, ECHO
REFLECTOR FUN
KNOB, RTRY' JOG
KEY, BBE

KEY. EDI T

KEY, DSP
REFLECTCR JOG

TAPPI NG SCREW BVT2+3-10

S-SCREW | T+4- 6

TAPPI NG SCREW Q T+3-6
2+3-10 G.D

2+3-12 GLD
§2+3- 10W O SLOT BL
T2+3-10 WO BLK

usage.
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TAPE MECHANISM PART LIST - 1 <505V : 2ZM-3MK2 PR4ANM>
KR DESCRPTON

REFNO.

PARTNO.

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
86-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

Z\B-
M-
M-
M-
M-

M-
M-
Z\B-
M-
M-

M-
M-
ZML-
ZM4-
M-

M-
M-
M-
M-
M-

M-
M-
M-
M-
M-

M-
M-
M-
M-
M-

M-
Z\B-
M-
Z\B-
M-

301-
258-
341-
333-
266-

214-
206-
307-
269-
219-

210-
213-
207-
206-
314-

208-
218-
263-
264-
222-

217-
244-
285-
257-
241-

242-
243-
344-
259-
240-

255-
305-
227-
306-
265-

519
110
110
010
11K

010
81K
019
219
119

119
019
619
010
119

119
019
110
010
21K

319
510
310
019
319

019
019
110
110
11K

319
01K
21K
11K
119

N

CHAS ASSY, W2
SPR-T, PINCH L
LVR ASSY, PI NCH L2
PLATE, LINK 2

LVR DIR

SPR-T,DIR

CHAS, HEAD

CUSH G DI A3.7-8-3.2
SPR-T, BRG

SPR-T, LI NK

GEAR H T

SPR- T, HEAD

GQUI DE, TAPE

S- SCREW AZI MUTH
PLATE, HEAD

HLDR, HEAD
SPR-E, HB
LVR, EJECT L (DECK 1)
LVR, EJECT R (DECK 2)
LVR, PLAY

REEL TABLE
SPR-C, BT
SPR-C BT L
SPR-T, CAS
LVR MC

LVR, CAS

LVR, STOP

LVR ASSY, PI NCH R2
SPR-T, PINCH R
LVR, REC (DECK 2)

SPR-E, LVR DIR
GEAR, CAM M2
LVR TRI G

LVR FR M
SPR-E, TRIG

REFNO.

PARTNO. KANR DESCRPTION
N2

82- ZML- 236- 019 CAPSTAN N 2-41.5
82- ZML- 239- 019 CAPSTAN N 2.2-41.7
82- ZML- 322- 019 SPR- T, FR60

82- ZML- 220- 219 GEAR, | DLER

82- ZMB- 616- 019 RING MAGNET 4

82- ZML- 216- 31K GEAR, REEL

87- A90- 319-010 HEAD, PH HADKH2 FPC
87- A90-320- 010 HEAD, RPH HADKH5 FPC
82-ZML- 225- 21K  GEAR FR

82- ZML- 226- 019 GEAR, REW

82-ZMB-333-310  SLIP DI SK ASSY 2
82-ZML-338-010  BELT FR4
82-ZML-349-110  FLY- WAL, R W DECK 2)
82-ZMB-338-110  FLY-WHL, R3 W DECK 1)
82-ZML-348-010  FLY-WHL, L W DECK 2)

82-ZML- 348-010  FLY-WHL, L W DECK 1)
82-ZMB-329-210  BELT, SBU R
82-ZML-245-210  HLDR IC
87-045-347-019  MOT, SHU2L 70( ML)
82-ZMB-221-010  PULLEY, MOT 2M

82-ZML-288-019  SH 1.63-3.2-0.5 SLT
80-ZMB-243-019  SH 1.75-3.6-0.5 SLT

82- ZMB- 335- 210 PULLEY, COUPLER M3( DECK 1)
82-ZMB-337-010  BELT, SBU MOT 2
82-ZMB-339-010  SHAFT, COUPLER N3( DECK 1)

86- ZML- 206- 010 BELT, MAIN L

82- ZMB- 340- 010 SH, BELT D2

85- ZMB- 202- 010 S- SCREW TG
80-ZM6-207-019  V+1.6-7

82- ZMB- 318- 019 S- SCRW MOTCR M2

87-B10-043-010 WP, 0.99-4-0.25 SLT
82- ZMB- 334-010 PW?2.16-6-0. 4



TAPE MECHANISM PART LIST -1 <508U: 6ZM-3 YPR2N>

REFNO.

O W

[{eNe RN NNep)

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

PARTNO.

86-
86-
86-
82-
86-

87-
86-
82-
87-
82-

82-
86-
86-
87-
86-

86-
82-
82-
86-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
86-
82-

86-
82-
82-
82-
82-

87-
82-
82-
82-
82-

Z\B-
Z\B-
Z\B-
M-
Z\B-

A90-
Z\B-
Z\B-
045-
M-

M-
Z\B-
Z\B-
A90-
Z\B-

Z\B-
M-
M-
Z\B-
M-

M-
M-
M-
M-
Z\B-

M-
M-
M-
Z\B-
M-

Z\B-
Z\B-
M-
Z\B-
ZML-

761-
M-
M-
M-
Z\B-

215-
202-
205-
333-
206-

403-
201-
206-
347-
269-

219-
209-
207-
404-
208-

203-
245-
218-
214-
222-

217-
244-
285-
257-
221-

242-
243-
344-
204-
240-

210-
305-
227-
306-
265-

073-
239-
322-
220-
616-
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010
210
010

019
010
910
019
219

110
010
010
019
010

010
210
019
010
219

419
519
410
019
010

019
019
119
010
119

010
119
319
110
119

419
019
019
219
019

KANR DESCRPTON

CHAS ASSY, RS
BASE, HEAD S
SPR-C,RPH S
PLATE, LINK 2
SPR-C EH S

HEAD, RPH MB15R
CHAS, HEAD S( DECK L)
CHAS, HEAD( DECK R)
MOT, SHU2L 70( ML)
SPR-T, BRG

SPR-T, LI NK

S- SCREW ASI MUTHS
S- SCREW RPH

HEAD, EH LE15B

S- SCREW EH

HLDR, MOTS
HLDR, I C
SPR- E, HB
BELT, SUB RR
LVR, PLAY

REEL TABLE
SPR-C, BT
SPR-C BT L
SPR-T, CAS
PULLEY, MOT 2M

LVR, CAS

LVR, STOP

LVR ASSY, PI NCH
SPR- T, PI NCHDS
LVR, REC (DECK 2)

BELT, RS
GEAR, CAM M2
LVR TRI G
LVR FR M
SPR-E, TRIG

VFT2+2.6-6 WO SLOT
CAPSTAN N 2.2-41.7
SPR- T, FR60

GEAR, | DLER

RING MAGNET 4

REFNO.

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
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OO > O

ToOTm

PARTNO.

82-
86-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
82-
82-

82-
82-
82-
87-
82-

82-
82-
86-
82-
82-

82-
86-
82-
82-
82-

82-
87-
80-
82-
80-

85-
82-
87-
87-

M-
Z\B-
M-
M-
Z\B-

M-
M-
Z\B-
M-
M-

M-
M-
M-
A90-
M-

M-
M-
ZM4-
M-
M-

Z\B-
M-
M-
ZML-
M-

Z\B-
251-
Z\b-
Z\B-
Z\B-

Z\B

-202-

216-
213-
225-
226-
333-

338-
349-
338-
259-
341-

258-
314-
208-
366-
207-

213-
210-
206-
348-
236-

335-
206-
266-
214-
255-

339-
071-
243-
334-
207-

319
010
219
019
310

010
019
010
210
110

210
110
310
010
810

010
110
010
010
019

210
010
110
010
310

010
417
019
010
010

010

ZML- 288- 010
B10-043-010

571

-032-

410

KANR DESCRPTION

GEAR, REEL

S- SCREW HLDR, MOT 3
GEAR, FR

GEAR, REW

SLI'P DI SK ASSY 2

BELT FR4
FLY-WHL RW ( DECK L)
FLY-WHL R3W (DECK R)
SPR-T, PINCH R

LVR ASSY, PI NCH L2

SPR-T, PINCH L
PLATE, HEAD

HLDR, HEAD

HEAD, PH YK50P- BF414
QU DE TAPE

SPR- T, HEAD

GEAR, HT

S- SCREW AZI MUTH L
FLY-WHL, LW
CAPSTAN N 2-41.5

PULLEY, COUPLER M3
BELT, MAIN L

LVR DIR
SPR-T,DIR
SPR-E,LVR DIR

SHAFT, COUPLER N3

S- SCREW TG

SH 1.63-3.2-0.5 SLT
WP, 0.99-4-0.25 SLT
VI T+2-3
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NOTE: The characters in the suffix columm indicate the part usage.
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REF. NO PARTS NO. NO, DESCRI PTI ON SUFFI X
88-NF7-901-010 1B HECA M Dot
g8-NE/-902-010  IBLHESOIM
88-NF7-903-110  [IB U(ESH)M Llliliiiiiiiiiiii
88-NF/-905-010 | B KIE)| AL
88- NF7-907-010 | B V(ER) M =
88-NF7-910-010  [B HD-1 Ll
88-NF7-911-010  IB H(ECA)I Llliliiiiiiiiiiiiin
88-NF7-913-010  IB WESAI LLlliiiiiiiiiiiii
88-NE/-916-010 1B EtOL) BC .. .llllliiiii
88- NF7-923-010  IB U(ESF)I -508 .0 S
87-006-269-010  AM LOOP ANT (UN) Dl
87-043-095-010 W RE ANTENNA Dol
87-043-106-010  WRE, FM ANT (2) ABC_ . oLl
87-043-115-010  ANT, FEEDER FM DEF. ...l lllll
87-099- 789-010  PLUG ADPTR | R44 D
87- NF6- 635-010  RC UNI T, RC- 7AS06 ABCDEF. ... ...l .0
ANT 0 87-006-225-010  AM LOOP ANT NC2 ABC.EF. ... ... . 100
ANT 0 87-A90-054-010  ANT,LOOP AMCON C ..o liiiiiiiiiii
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